PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bryan J. Traughber	07/15/2007
Lance S. Patak	07/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vidatak, LLC
Street Address:	9080 Santa Monica Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 103
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11778974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)614-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6506147647

Email: ritahernandez@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Sanjeet K. Dutta
Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19211-4001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjeet K. Dutta

Total Attachments: 5 source=4001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019567 FRAME: 0869

500316210

CT \$40.00

source=4001#page2.tif source=4001#page3.tif source=4001#page4.tif source=4001#page5.tif

Patent 19211-4001

ASSIGNMENI

WHEREAS, WE, Bryan James Traughber, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 721 North Orange Grove Avenue Los Angeles, California 90046; Lance S. Patak, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 721 North Orange Grove Avenue Los Angeles, California 90046 and Thomas Demosthenes Morphopoulos, A citizen of The United States of America, residing at 2669 South Barrington, Apt. #211, Los Angeles, California 90064, and (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ADVANCED PATIENT COMMUNICATION" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on

July 17, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 11/778, 974

WHEREAS, Vidatak, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 9080 Santa Monica Blvd. Suite 103, Los Angeles, California 90069 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be OHS West:260269247.1

19211-4001 R1H/R1H

Patent 19211-4001

obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

OHS West; 260269247.1 19211-4001 R1H/R1H

2

3239368239

WITNESS my hand	at Los Angeles	, California, this <u>/</u> day of	19211-4001 July 2007.
		Bryan J. Traughber	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss		
COUNTY OF			
person whose name is su	ipscribed to the wi	e on the basis of satisfactory thin instrument and acknowl ty, and that by his signature th the person acted, execute	on the instrument
WITNESS my han	d and official seal.		
		Notary Public in and for said County and State	

OHS West:260269247.1 19211-4001 R1H/R1H

3

		Paten
		s, California, this 10 day of July 2007.
WITNESS my hand at	TOS PHRETERS	s, California, tris to day of And
		200
		Lance S. Patak
		*
		and the state of
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss	
COUNTY OF	_)	
L		, personally
O 0 -4-1-	pefore me,	n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is subs	scribed to the w	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he city, and that by his signature on the instrument sich the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand a	and official seal	il. ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
		Notary Public in and for
		said County and State

OHS West:260269247.1 19211-4001 R1H/R1H

Δ

said County and State

OHS West:260269247.1 19211-4001 R1H/R1H

"RECORDED: 07/17/2007

.